PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™

FORMULA NAME : Luminizing Highlighter Stick*
TRIAL CODE : 385.021.09

Phase

>

Material Name
Miglyol PPG 810
Ceraphyl 847

Acticire MB

Lipocire A Pellets
Biochemica Vitamin E Nat.
LexGard O

KahlWax 6700 CL Substitute

Tixogel-VSP 1438

Granpowder USQ

Agenaflo 0S 9051
Synafil S1050

SynCrystal Supernova Red

SynCrystal Blue

Mirage Glamour Gold

Mirage Glamour Red

MultiMoist CLR™

Vitamin F forte

Us INCI

Propylene Glycol Dicaprylate/Dicaprate

Octyldodecyl Stearoyl Stearate
Jojoba Esters

Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Wax

Acacia Decurrens Flower Wax
Polyglycerin-3

C10-18 Triglycerides
Tocopherol

Caprylyl Glycol

Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax
Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Wax

Polyethylene

C30-50 Alcohols
Montan Acid Wax
Shorea Robusta Resin

Hydrogenated Styrene/Methyl Styrene/Indene

Copolymer
Cyclopentasiloxane
Cyclohexasiloxane
Quaternium-90 Bentonite
Propylene Carbonate

Polymethylsilsesquioxane

HDI/Trimethylol Hexyllactone Crosspolymer
Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate

Synthetic Fluorphlogopite

Synthetic Fluorphlogopite
Iron Oxides

Tin Oxide

Synthetic Fluorphlogopite
Titanium Dioxide

Tin Oxide

Calcium Sodium Borosilicate
Titanium Dioxide
Tin Oxide

Calcium Sodium Borosilicate
Titanium Dioxide

Tin Oxide
Fructooligosaccharides

Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water

Linoleic Acid

Linolenic Acid

Supplier
101 Oleo
Ashland

Gattefossé

Gattefossé
Hallstar
INOLEX

KahlWax

Eckart

Grant Industries

AGRANA
Eckart

Eckart

Eckart

Eckart

Eckart

CLR

CLR

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.
They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com

% Material
20.29
11.00

5.00

5.00
0.20
1.00

6.50

13.00

5.00

6.00
7.00

0.50
0.51
7.00
8.00

3.00

1.00

100.00



PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™

FORMULA NAME : Luminizing Highlighter Stick*
TRIAL CODE : 385.021.09

Operating Instructions
Heat up A to 80-85°C. Add B and mix until uniform. Add C, stir until homogeneous and pour into stick moulds quickly. Cool down.

Directions for use:
Can be applied around the eye/ eye lid or on the orbital bone for a brighter appearance. Can also be used as a highlighter on the
cheekbones, cupid's bow, nose, and anywhere else you want a glow effect. Designed to be applied under or on top of makeup.

*developed & produced by Eckart; www.eckart.net

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.
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