

FORMULA NAME : Luminizing Highlighter Stick* TRIAL CODE : 385.021.09

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Miglyol PPG 810	Propylene Glycol Dicaprylate/Dicaprate	IOI Oleo	20.29
A	Ceraphyl 847	Octyldodecyl Stearoyl Stearate	Ashland	11.00
A	Acticire MB	Jojoba Esters Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Wax Acacia Decurrens Flower Wax Polyglycerin-3	Gattefossé	5.00
A	Lipocire A Pellets	C10-18 Triglycerides	Gattefossé	5.00
A	Biochemica Vitamin E Nat.	Tocopherol	Hallstar	0.20
A	LexGard O	Caprylyl Glycol	INOLEX	1.00
A	KahlWax 6700 CL Substitute	Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Wax Polyethylene C30-50 Alcohols Montan Acid Wax Shorea Robusta Resin Hydrogenated Styrene/Methyl Styrene/Indene Copolymer	KahlWax	6.50
A	Tixogel-VSP 1438	Cyclopentasiloxane Cyclohexasiloxane Quaternium-90 Bentonite Propylene Carbonate	Eckart	13.00
В	Granpowder USQ	Polymethylsilsesquioxane HDI/Trimethylol Hexyllactone Crosspolymer	Grant Industries	5.00
В	Agenaflo OS 9051	Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate	AGRANA	6.00
В	Synafil S1050	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite	Eckart	7.00
В	SynCrystal Supernova Red	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite Iron Oxides Tin Oxide	Eckart	0.50
В	SynCrystal Blue	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite Titanium Dioxide Tin Oxide	Eckart	0.51
В	Mirage Glamour Gold	Calcium Sodium Borosilicate Titanium Dioxide Tin Oxide	Eckart	7.00
В	Mirage Glamour Red	Calcium Sodium Borosilicate Titanium Dioxide Tin Oxide	Eckart	8.00
С	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
с	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	1.00
				100.00

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



FORMULA NAME : Luminizing Highlighter Stick* TRIAL CODE : 385.021.09

Operating Instructions

Heat up A to 80-85°C. Add B and mix until uniform. Add C, stir until homogeneous and pour into stick moulds quickly. Cool down.

Directions for use:

Can be applied around the eye/ eye lid or on the orbital bone for a brighter appearance. Can also be used as a highlighter on the cheekbones, cupid's bow, nose, and anywhere else you want a glow effect. Designed to be applied under or on top of makeup.

*developed & produced by Eckart; www.eckart.net

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com